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President’s Message

Happy Holidays everybody! Our October and November meetings were very well
attended. In October, Rob Macedo, KD1CY showed us some unbelievable footage
of the destruction caused by the Springfield area tornadoes and Hurricane Irene and
the hams who took patt in providing the necessary emergency communications. We
received an additional sampling of Mother Nature’s fury in October with downed
power lines and other destruction, all of which underscores the important role we
play in providing emergency communications.

Our November gathering featured Greg, N8ZRY on restoring antique radio gear.
This, without a doubt, was one of the best presentations we have had at FARA.

By now you have seen the photos on the FARA reflector about the Wellesley Cub
Scout visit to W1FY. My thanks to Ed WINXC, Mary KATHGL, Sumner W1VIV
and Lowell KB1FH] for putting this together on short notice.

Also, big kudos to Jim,W1EQW who got on the FARA repeater from his QTH for
over an hour and provided the opportunity for the scouts to experience the thrill of
a QSO. Their troop master Jeff Piazza was very impressed and we may be working
with them again next year during their annual Cub Scout Day Trek Exposition.

Do you have any ideas or suggestions for alternate monthly programs? At the last
board meeting we discussed adding some variety to our general meetings with activi-
ties other than a speaker every month. Our January meeting will feature a “Show
and Tell” night, and, if there is time, we will have a DVD of a DXpedition. We
haven’t had a show and tell for a long time, so please look around your shack for any
item relating to Ham Radio or electronics which you think would be interesting to
share with the group.

Please note that because of our holiday party on December 3, there will NOT be a
general meeting this Thursday, December 1 at the police station. If you wish to join
us, please email me ASAP.

Also, just a friendly reminder that dues are due by January 1, 2012. You can send
your dues to FARA, PO Box 3005, Framingham, MA 01705. Our treasurer, Arnold,
KBI1RIA, reports that dues have been slow in coming. Dues are only $15 and if you
wish to add a voluntary $10 for the repeaters, by all means please do so! FARA has
bills and expenses as you do, and dues play a major part in keeping the club going!

73 and have a great holiday season!

FARA Horizons

Dec 3: FARA Holiday Party
Jan: Movie night: DVD of a DXpedition and brief show and tell
Feb: Andy Stewart KB101Q on using Linux in the ham shack
This month’s Circuit sponsored by:
March: Speaker TBD.

***March 23
April: Pizza party
May 5-6:
May: TBD

June: TBD...Field Day?

FARA flea market Keefe Tech

New England QSO Party
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Wellesley Cub Scout Visit to W1FY!
Pictures by Lowell, KB1FH]

President

Vice President
Clerk

Treasurer

Director

Director of Training
Director of Testing

Publicity Coordinators

Emergency Coordin
Activities Director
Scholarship Comm.
Newsletter Editor
Webmaster

Meeting:

Club Nets:

Club Station:

Club Web Site:
Mail Address:

ator

Ch.

Gordy Bello
David Cronin

Victor Anderson

Arnold Barnes
Bev Lees

Ed Weiss

Jim Weckback
Joe Weisse
Alex Sayegh
Gordy Bello
Dick Cosma
Robert Hess
Eric Taylor

Club Information 2011

K1GB
NE1A
K1VEA
KBIRIA
N1LOO
WINXC
WI1EQW
W1HAI
KB1JYD
K1GB
AALVI
NIUVA
KB1PJIN

781-891-5572
508-359-8459
508-877-8299
978-443-4110
508-626-2012
508-881-2301
508-435-6487
508-654-9999
508-509-0328
781-891-5572
508-877-8241
860-227-9188
508-653-7778

president@fara.org
vp@fara.org
secretary@fara.org
treasurer@fara.org
director@fara.org
EdAWeiss@cs.com
testing@fara.org
wlhai@arrl.net

president@fara.org
scholarships@fara.org
circuit@fara.org
webmaster@fara.org

Club meetings are normally held on the 1st Thursday of each month at 7:30PM in the Framingham Police

Station

FARA Net:

Sunday, 7:30PM, 147.75/147.15 - social/chat, ARES preparedness

W1FY, the club station and shack, is open Saturday mornings from 8:30-12:00. Call the club number,
508-879-8097 to confirm.

http://www.fara.org

PO Box 3005

Framingham, MA 01705




