# The Framingham Gircuit

Newsletter of the Framingham Amateur Radio Association

December 2011, Vol. 78, No. 12

#### In This Issue

President's Message

**FARA Horizons** 

and more...

### Saturday, Dec 3

FARA Holiday Party. Email Gordy ASAP if you are interested!!!

#### Submitting Material to the Circuit

Material may be submitted for publication by sending it directly to the editor. This can be done by US Mail, or via the Internet (preferred). The deadline for each issue is the *Wednesday*, one week before the monthly meeting.

by mail Robert Hess, N1UVA 178 Mountain View Ave Bristol, CT 06010

by internet circuit@fara.org

#### President's Message

Happy Holidays everybody! Our October and November meetings were very well attended. In October, Rob Macedo, KD1CY showed us some unbelievable footage of the destruction caused by the Springfield area tornadoes and Hurricane Irene and the hams who took part in providing the necessary emergency communications. We received an additional sampling of Mother Nature's fury in October with downed power lines and other destruction, all of which underscores the important role we play in providing emergency communications.

Our November gathering featured Greg, N8ZRY on restoring antique radio gear. This, without a doubt, was one of the best presentations we have had at FARA.

By now you have seen the photos on the FARA reflector about the Wellesley Cub Scout visit to W1FY. My thanks to Ed W1NXC, Mary KA1HGL, Sumner W1VIV and Lowell KB1FHJ for putting this together on short notice.

Also, big kudos to Jim,W1EQW who got on the FARA repeater from his QTH for over an hour and provided the opportunity for the scouts to experience the thrill of a QSO. Their troop master Jeff Piazza was very impressed and we may be working with them again next year during their annual Cub Scout Day Trek Exposition.

Do you have any ideas or suggestions for alternate monthly programs? At the last board meeting we discussed adding some variety to our general meetings with activities other than a speaker every month. Our January meeting will feature a "Show and Tell" night, and, if there is time, we will have a DVD of a DXpedition. We haven't had a show and tell for a long time, so please look around your shack for any item relating to Ham Radio or electronics which you think would be interesting to share with the group.

Please note that because of our holiday party on December 3, there will NOT be a general meeting this Thursday, December 1 at the police station. If you wish to join us, please email me ASAP.

Also, just a friendly reminder that dues are due by January 1, 2012. You can send your dues to FARA, PO Box 3005, Framingham, MA 01705. Our treasurer, Arnold, KB1RIA, reports that dues have been slow in coming. Dues are only \$15 and if you wish to add a voluntary \$10 for the repeaters, by all means please do so! FARA has bills and expenses as you do, and dues play a major part in keeping the club going!

73 and have a great holiday season!

#### **FARA Horizons**

Dec 3: FARA Holiday Party

Jan: Movie night: DVD of a DXpedition and brief show and tell

Feb: Andy Stewart KB1OIQ on using Linux in the ham shack

March: Speaker TBD.

\*\*\*March 23 FARA flea market Keefe Tech

April: Pizza party

May 5-6: New England QSO Party

May: TBD

June: TBD...Field Day?

This month's Circuit sponsored by:



## Wellesley Cub Scout Visit to W1FY! Pictures by Lowell, KB1FHJ





#### Club Information 2011

President Vice President Clerk Treasurer	Gordy Bello David Cronin Victor Anderson Arnold Barnes	K1GB NE1A K1VEA KB1RIA	781-891-5572 508-359-8459 508-877-8299 978-443-4110	president@fara.org vp@fara.org secretary@fara.org treasurer@fara.org
Director	Bev Lees	N1LOO	508-626-2012	director@fara.org
Director of Training	Ed Weiss	W1NXC	508-881-2301	EdAWeiss@cs.com
Director of Testing	Jim Weckback	W1EQW	508-435-6487	testing@fara.org
Publicity Coordinators	Joe Weisse	W1HAI	508-654-9999	w1hai@arrl.net
Emergency Coordinator	Alex Sayegh	KB1JYD	508-509-0328	
Activities Director	Gordy Bello	K1GB	781-891-5572	president@fara.org
Scholarship Comm. Ch.	Dick Cosma	AA1VI	508-877-8241	scholarships@fara.org
Newsletter Editor	Robert Hess	N1UVA	860-227-9188	circuit@fara.org
Webmaster	Eric Taylor	KB1PJN	508-653-7778	webmaster@fara.org

Club meetings are normally held on the 1st Thursday of each month at 7:30PM in the Framingham Police Meeting:

Station

Club Nets: FARA Net: Sunday, 7:30PM, 147.75/147.15 - social/chat, ARES preparedness

Club Station: W1FY, the club station and shack, is open Saturday mornings from 8:30-12:00. Call the club number,

508-879-8097 to confirm.

Club Web Site: http://www.fara.org

Mail Address: PO Box 3005

Framingham, MA 01705